/\N
P
M

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD
Office of the
Executive Engineer
400KV RS Division (MSETCL)
Deepnagar-Bhusawal-11 ,Pin-425201
Mobile No 7768001168
Phone No (02582) (O) 202004, (Control Room) 202065
Email : ee5260@mahatransco.in Web Site- www.mahatransco.in
EE/400kV RS Dn/Deepnagar-BSL-11/ T-164 Date: - 25.06.2019

AMENDMENT E-Tender Notice

Sub: - Work of Extension of 1.05 kM, 33kV Over Head Line with Laying & Erection of 33kV
Underground XLPE cable at 400kV RS Dn, Deepnagar, BSL-11............ Amendment thereof

E-Tender No. :- 1) EE/400kV RS Dn/Deepnagar-BSL-11/ T-04/2019-20 Rfx No.7000012839
Sale Period: - 18.05.2019 to 16.06.2019 @ 23:59Hrs.

Dear Sirs,

This office floated SRM E-Tender Rfx No0.7000012839 for the work of Extension of 1.05
kM, 33kV Over Head Line with Laying & Erection of 33kV Underground XLPE cable at 400kV RS Dn,
Deepnagar, BSL-Il vide under ref(1). The publicity period for above said SRM E-Tender from
18.05.2019 to 16.06.2019 @ 23:59Hrs. But the Amendment AS UNDER:-

» The requirement of XLPE Cable 33kV, 3C/300 sg.mm.for above said work is 400 Mtr. which
already mentioned in tender booklet Annexure “A”. But in Rfx N0.7000012839 Items description the
unit of XLPE Cable 33kV, 3C/300 sq.mm i.e. material no. 500000775 is in kms. Hence all the
bidders are requested to quote the price bid considering the material XLPE Cable 33kV, 3C/300
sg.mm require as 400 Mtr. instead of 400 Kms.

» The E-tender notice is extended up to 27.06.2019 up to 23.59 Hrs.

Note- All other terms & conditions of the e-tender will remain unchanged.

Yours Faithfully,

Sd/-
(Mukesh Patil )
Executive Engineer (1/C)
400 KV R.S. Dn, ,Deepnagar-BSL-I1.
Copy s.w.r.to —
1) The Superintending Engineer, EHV O&M Circle, Khadka — Bhusawal.
Copy to —
1) The Dy. Manager (F&A), 400kV RS Dn, Deepnagar-BSL-II.
2) Notice Board.



